Water Quality and Pressure

This section of Water Services includes the maintenance of well sites and water tanks throughout the regional water system. The City operates ten (10) water systems including Modesto, Salida, Grayson, Hickman, Waterford, Del Rio, and portions of Ceres and Turlock. There are currently 114 well sites and nine (9) tanks in the water system. Staff in this section monitor system pressures, maintain pumps and other equipment, sample and provide treatment for water quality and manage state reporting for these sites. The City publishes and distributes an annual report of water quality and test results for our water system; the Consumer Confidence Report is also available on line. If you have any questions or concerns with your water quality or pressure, please contact us at 342-2246.